
7th Girls’ Basketball Schedule 
Coach: Mr. Jeremy Meulenberg (616-292-3442) 

 
Tuesday, December 20   Practice    3-5 pm 
Thursday, December 22   Practice    3-5 pm 
Tuesday, January 3   Practice    3-5 pm 
Thursday, January 5   Practice    3-5 pm 
Tuesday, January 10   Practice    3-5 pm 
Thursday, January 12   Practice    3-5 pm 
Tuesday, January 17  Home vs. Zeeland Chr. (2) 4 pm 
Thursday, January 19  Home vs. Moline Chr.  4 pm 
Tuesday, January 24  at Adams Chr.   4 pm 
Wednesday, January 25  Home vs. Zeeland Chr. (1) 4 pm 
Thursday, January 26  Home vs. Calvin Chr. (1)  4 pm 
Tuesday, January 31  Home vs. Heritage Chr.  3:30 pm 
Thursday, February 2  at Westside Chr.   4 pm 
Friday, February 3   Home vs. Legacy Chr.  4 pm 
Tuesday, February 7  Home vs. Jenison Chr.  4 pm 
Wednesday, February 8  at Allendale Chr.   4 pm 
 
 

8th Girls’ Basketball Schedule 
Coach: Mr. Jared Minderhoud (616-644-8794) 

 
Monday, December 19  Practice    3-5 pm 
Thursday, December 22  Practice    3-5 pm 
Wednesday, January 4  Practice    3-5 pm 
Friday, January 6   Practice    3-5 pm 
Monday, January 9   Practice    3-5 pm 
Wednesday, January 11  Practice    3-5 pm 
Friday, January 13   Practice    3-5 pm 
Monday, January 16  at Hudsonville Chr.  4 pm 
Thursday, January 19  at Moline Chr.   4 pm 
Monday, January 23  Practice    3-5 pm 
Wednesday, January 25  at Zeeland Chr.   4 pm 
Friday, January 27   Home vs. Westside Chr.  4 pm 
Monday, January 30  at Heritage Chr.   4 pm 
Thursday, February 2  at Byron Center Chr.  4 pm 
Monday, February 6  Home vs. Jenison Chr.  4 pm 
Wednesday, February 8  Home vs. Legacy Chr.  4 pm 
Friday, February 10  Home vs. Dutton Chr.  4 pm 
Monday, February 13  Home vs. Calvin Chr.  4 pm 
Thursday, February 16  Tournament    TBD 
Saturday, February 18  Tournament    TBD 


